
 
Resolution 2014-1359 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

OF THE NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 
AMENDING APPENDIX A TO CHAPTER 3.04 OF THE 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES CODE TO 
AMEND WATER CAPACITY CHARGES 

 
 

WATER CAPACITY CHARGES 
 

METER SIZE Effective 
date 

7/1/18 

Effective 
date 

7/1/19 

Effective 
date 

7/1/20 

Effective 
date 

7/1/21 
1 Inch or less*  
Supplemental Water* 

$3,284 
$8,510 

$3,349 
$8,678 

$3,405 
$8,823 

$3,575 
$9,265 

1 ½ Inch*  
Supplemental Water* 

$9,853 
$25,531 

$10,047 
$26,034 

$10,215 
$26,470 

$10,727 
$27,796 

2 Inch* 
Supplemental Water*  

$15,764 
$40,850 

$16,075 
$41,655 

$16,344 
$42,352 

$17,162 
$44,474 

3 Inch*  
Supplemental Water*  

$29,557 
$76,594 

$30,140 
$78,103 

$30,644 
$79,411 

$32,179 
$83,389 

4 Inch* 
Supplemental Water*  

$49,263 
$127,657 

$50,234 
$130,172 

$51,074 
$132,351 

$53,633 
$138,982 

6 Inch*  
Supplemental Water*  

$98,526 
$255,314 

$100,467 
$260,344 

$102,149 
$264,703 

$107,266 
$277,963 

 
METER SIZE Effective 

date 
1/1/15 

Effective 
date 

7/1/15 

Effective 
date 

7/1/16 

Effective 
date 

7/1/17 
1 Inch or less*  
Supplemental Water* 

$2,921 
$7,570 

$2,976 
$7,711 

$3,076 
$7,971 

$3,188 
$8,262 

1 ½ Inch*  
Supplemental Water* 

$8,764 
$22,710 

$8,928 
$23,134 

$9,228 
$23,913 

$9,566 
$24,787 

2 Inch* 
Supplemental Water*  

$14,022 
$36,336 

$14,284 
$37,015 

$14,765 
$38,261 

$15,305 
$39,660 

3 Inch*  
Supplemental Water*  

$26,291 
$68,130 

$26,782 
$69,403 

$27,684 
$71,740 

$28,696 
$74,362 

4 Inch* 
Supplemental Water*  

$43,819 
$113,550 

$44,638 
$115,671 

$46,141 
$119,566 

$47,827 
$123,936 

6 Inch*  
Supplemental Water*  

$87,638 
$227,100 

$89,275 
$231,342 

$92,281 
$239,132 

$95,654 
$247,872 

 
 
* Annual Adjustment.  Commencing July 1, 2015, and each fiscal year thereafter, the capacity 
charge shall be increased to reflect the estimated increase in the costs of the construction of District 
facilities.  The determination of whether there has been an increase in costs and the estimated 
amount of the increase in costs shall be determined by the percentage increase in the 20-Cities 
Construction Cost Index published by the Engineering News Record using the May 2014, value of 
nine thousand seven hundred ninety-six (9,796) as the basis and the Index value for May of each 
year to calculate the increase. 
 
Index value for May 2021 is 11,990 
 

 


